of the Companies Act, 2013 and the Companies 
(Audit and Auditors) Rules, 2014 (including any 
statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof, 
for the time being in force) and the Companies (Cost 
Records and Audit) Rules, 2014, remuneration of  
` 350,000/- (Rupees Three Lacs Fifty thousand only) 
plus out of pocket expenses and taxes, being paid to 
M/s. Jitender, Navneet & Co., Cost Auditor appointed 
by the Board of Directors, to conduct the audit of the 
cost records of the Company, for the Financial Year 
ended March 31, 2020, be and is hereby ratified and